503806222 04/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

/1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3852869

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
TODD LOCKER	04/14/2016	
GRAHAM THOMPSON	04/14/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOSEBACH MANUFACTURING COMPANY
Street Address:	1417 MCLAUGHLIN RUN ROAD
City:	PITTSBURGH
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15241

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15142562

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)280-6758

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-280-6608

Email: msmith@LAUBSCHERLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: LAUBSCHER, SPENDLOVE & LAUBSCHER, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1160 SPA ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 2B

Address Line 4: ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26984.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE E. LAUBSCHER, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/leljr/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=26984-2016-04-29-Assign-Moseb#page1.tif source=26984-2016-04-29-Assign-Moseb#page2.tif

PATENT 503806222 REEL: 038422 FRAME: 0720

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS,

Name	<u>Residence</u>	Citizenship
Todd Locker	1019 Coldstream Drive Canonsburg, PA 15317	US
Graham Thompson	110 Noble Woods Drive Coraopolis, PA 15108	US

have invented certain improvements in an LOAD BANK ASSEMBLY as set forth in the application for U.S. Letters Patent

-	3	Serial No.	filed	×	2016.

[X] executed concurrently with the specification.

WHEREAS, Mosebach Manufacturing Company, a Kentucky corporation, having a place of business at 1417 Mclaughlin Run Rd, Pittsburgh, PA 15241-02, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, Todd Locker, and Graham Thompson, by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Mosebach Manufacturing Company, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the patent application identified above, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, as well as to any patent application thereon that may be filed in any country foreign to the United States, and to any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part applications thereon that may be filed in the United States or any other country; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Mosebach Manufacturing Company for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 038422 FRAME: 0721

Assignment Inventor: MORIN, et al Docket No. 26984

Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr., attorney of record is hereby granted the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Name of Fifth Inventor:

Todd Locker

Inventor's Signature

114/16

Residence: Canonsburg, PA

Citizenship:US

Post Office 1019 Coldstream Drive Address: Canonsburg, PA 15317

Name of Sixth Inventor:

Graham Thompson

Inventor's Signature

4/14/16

Residence: Coraopolis, PA

Citizenship:US

Post Office 110 Noble Woods Drive Address: Coraopolis, PA 15108

C-USERS/TLOCKER/APPDATA/LOCAL/MICROSOFT/WINDOWS/TEMPORARY INTERNET FRES/CONTENT/OUTLOOK/GARLIL/20/2695

RECORDED: 04/29/2016 REEL: 038422 FRAME: 0722